TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601564

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
6860966 CANADA INC.		09/30/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYTHOS LLC	
Street Address:	200 NE 2nd STREET	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33432	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4333518	ESSENTIA
Registration Number:	3549188	ESSENTIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: tm@sughrue.com, vmullineaux@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: KEVIN G. SMITH/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	d5961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Smith
SIGNATURE:	/kgs/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=D5961TrademarkAssignmentasfiled#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0092

900573277

TRADEMARK & PATENT ASSIGNMENT

By way of the present Trademark & Patent Assignment, 6860966 Canada Inc. ("686") hereby assigns to:

Kythos LLC 200 NE 2nd Street Boca Raton, Florida 33432 USA

1. all of its rights, titles and interests in the following registered trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks:

Canadian Registered Trademark:

- TMA715589 (Application 1350490) ESSENTIA & DESIGN
- TMA834782 (Application 1538216): ESSENTIA
- TMA948684 (Application 1647487): GRATEFUL BED

US Registered Trademark

- 4333518: ESSENTIA
- 3549188: ESSENTIA & DESIGN
- 2. all of its rights, titles and interests in the following Canadian registered patent:
 - Patent 2562815: Foam Mattress

Accordingly, 686 hereby authorizes the recording of the transfers to Kythos LLC of the above-referenced trademarks in the appropriate trademark registers and of the above-referenced patent with the Canadian Patent Office.

Signed this 30th day of September 2020 Accepted and agreed this 30th day of September 2020:

6860966 CANADA INC. Kythos Inc.

RECORDED: 10/07/2020

PER: Giacomo Dell'Accio PER: James Coluccino Duly authorized Duly authorized

TRADEMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0093